Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Accepting And Appropriating Four Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($400,000) From Alameda County Workforce Development Board To 

Support The Marine Trades & Water Transportation Career Initiative; (2) Accepting And 

Appropriating Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000) From The State Of 

California’s Workforce Development Board Workforce Accelerator Fund To Increase 

Information Technology Career Opportunities For Young People; And  (3) Authorizing 

Grant Agreements In A Total Amount Not To Exceed One Million One Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($1,150,000) With The Following Service Providers Competitively 

Selected For Fiscal Years 2024-2026: (A) Lao Family Community Development Inc. In An 

Amount Not To Exceed Seven Hundred Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Three 

Dollars ($730,833); (B) The Spanish Speaking Unity Council In An Amount Not To 

Exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000); And (C) The West Oakland Job 

Resource Center In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($200,000)

24-0559

View Report